1SLVUB05–February 2017
Submit Documentation Feedback
Copyright © 2017, Texas Instruments Incorporated
TPS61178 Evaluation Board
User's Guide
SLVUB05–February 2017
TPS61178 Evaluation Board
This user's guide describes the characteristics, operation, and use of the TPS61178EVM board. This

3.1 Schematic
Figure 1 shows the schematic of the TPS61178EVM.
Figure 1. Schematic of the TPS61178EVM-792
Schematic and Bill of Materials www.ti.com
4 SLVUB05–February 2017
Submit Documentation Feedback
Copyright © 2017, Texas Instruments Incorporated
TPS61178 Evaluation Board
3.2 Bill of Materials
Table 2 lists the BOM of the TPS61178EVM-792.
Table 2. Bill of Materials
Designator Qty Value Description Package Part Number Manufacturer
C1, C11,
C12, C13 4 22 µF CAP, CERM, 22 µF, 25 V, ±10%, X5R, 1210 1210 GRM32ER61E226KE15L Murata
C2 1 10 µF CAP, CERM, 10 µF, 25 V, ±20%, X5R, 0603 0603 GRM188R61E106MA73D Murata
C4 1 0.1 µF CAP, CERM, 0.1 µF, 16 V, ±10%, X5R, 0402 0402 GRM155R61C104KA88D Murata
C5 1 6800 pF CAP, CERM, 6800 pF, 25 V, ±10%, X7R, 0402 0402 GRM155R71E682KA01D Murata
C7 1 4.7 µF CAP, CERM, 4.7 µF, 10 V, ±20%, X5R, 0402 0402 GRM155R61A475MEAAD Murata
C8 1 0.022 µF CAP, CERM, 0.022 µF, 25 V, ±10%, X7R, 0402 0402 GRM155R71E223KA61D Murata
C9 1 47 µF CAP, TA, 47 µF, 25 V, ±20%, 0.12 Ω, SMD 7343-31 T495D476M025ATE120 Kemet
C10 1 2.2 µF CAP, CERM, 2.2 µF, 25 V, ±10%, X5R, 0402 0402 GRM155R61E225KE11D Murata
J1, J2, J3, J4 4 Double Terminal, Turret, TH, Double Keystone150
2-2 1502-2 Keystone
J5, J6 2 Header, 100 mil, 3x1, Gold, TH 3 x 1 Header TSW-103-07-G-S Samtec
J7, J8 2 Header, 100 mil, 4x1, Gold, TH 4 x 1 Header TSW-104-07-G-S Samtec
L1 1 3.3 µH Inductor, Shielded Drum Core, Powdered Iron, 3.3
µH, 8 A, 0.0108 Ω, SMD
10 x 3.8 x 10
mm 74437368033 Wurth
Elektronik
Q1 1 -20 V MOSFET, P-CH, -20 V, -60 A, DQG0008A DQG0008A CSD25404Q3 Texas
Instruments
R1 1 1.00 Meg RES, 1.00 M, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402 CRCW04021M00FKED Vishay-Dale
R2, R4 2 80.6 k RES, 80.6 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402 CRCW040280K6FKED Vishay-Dale
R3 1 348 k RES, 348 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402 CRCW0402348KFKED Vishay-Dale
R5 1 15.0 k RES, 15.0 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402 CRCW040215K0FKED Vishay-Dale
R6 1 150 k RES, 150 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402 CRCW0402150KFKED Vishay-Dale
R7 1 30.1 RES, 30.1, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402 CRCW040230R1FKED Vishay-Dale
R8 1 0 RES, 0, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW06030000Z0EA Vishay-Dale
TP1 1 Red Test Point, Multipurpose, Red, TH
Red
Multipurpose
Testpoint